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Parallax Multi-Board Enclosure  
Styles 
#721-32212 – Clear 
#721-32214 – Opaque Red 
#721-32216 – Transparent Blue 
#721-32218 – Opaque Black 

Description 
The Parallax Multi-Board Enclosure protects your circuits 
and provides an effective and robust way in which to 
display it. The enclosures come in four versions:  Clear 
protects your circuitry and provides the highest visibility 
(you can see everything).  Transparent Blue still allows 
you to see everything, yet gives your project that 
“understated elegance” look.  Opaque Red and Opaque 
Black completely hide your projects, except for what you 
can see through the pre-cut access ports (power switch, 
power jack, and the programming connector). There are 
three interchangeable end panels.  See below for 
information on which panel to use for the board you are 
using. 

Tools Required: 
 Small Phillips screwdriver, not included 

Parts List 
 (8) Acrylic sides 
 (4) .25” F/M aluminum standoffs 
 (4) 1.5” F/F aluminum standoffs 
 (8) #4-40 x .25” pan head screws 
 (4) Rubber feet 
 (1) #4-40 nut 

Features 
 Available in clear, opaque red, opaque black, or 

transparent blue 
 Designed for the Propeller™ Proto Board, Super 

Carrier Board, and both the USB and Serial 
versions of the Board of Education® 

 Laser cut 1/8” thick acrylic to protect and 
“show off” your projects 

 Includes all required hardware for a 
complete package 

 Pre-cut knockouts provide optional access to 
features on each of the boards   

 Dimensions:  4.5 x 3.5 x 2.0 in 
(11.4 x 8.9 x 5.1 cm) 

 

Assembly 
Step 1:   Determine which end panel your board requires, and knock out any pre-cut areas as needed.  To knock out an 

opening, gently press in the corner of each knock-out as indicated by the dots shown in Figure 1.  You may wish to 
use a small file or sandpaper to smooth out any burrs.     

  

 

Figure 1 
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Step 2:   Remove the protective paper from the acrylic pieces. 
 
Step 3:   If you’re installing a Propeller Proto Board, attach the (4) .25” long F/M standoffs through each of the four corner 

mounting holes with a corresponding 1.5” long F/F standoff, as shown in Figure 2.  Make them snug, but do not 
over-tighten.  If you’re installing any of the other boards, do not install the 1.5” long F/F that is nearest the power 
jack—it interferes with the power plug, and is not used.   

 

 
Figure 2 

 
 
Step 4:  Place the assembly face down (on the 1.5” standoffs), with the bottom of the Propeller Proto Board up. 
 
Step 5:   Mount one of the large acrylic plates (there are two, and they’re identical) onto the short standoffs and attach with 

(4) #4-40 pan head screws.  Do not tighten yet.  If you’re installing a Board of Education or Super Carrier Board, 
be sure to install the F/M standoff on the acrylic plate with a #4-40 pan head screw, and then attach the board to 
the standoff using a #4-40 nut. 

 
Step 6: Flip the assembly right-side up and 

insert the four sides in their 
appropriate places.   Be sure to orient 
the sides so that the access holes for 
the board’s power plug, programming 
port, and power switch are positioned 
correctly; see Figure 3. 

 
Step 7: Place the remaining acrylic panel on 

top of the assembly, and attach it with 
the (4) remaining #4-40 pan head 
screws.  If you’re installing a Board of 
Education or Super Carrier Board, you 
can use a #4-40 pan head screw and 
#4-40 nut to close the hole, if you so 
desire.   

 
Step 8:  Tighten all (8) pan head screws.  
 
Step 9:  Attach the (4) rubber feet to the 

bottom, and now you can show off 
your project!  

Figure 3 
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Данный компонент на территории Российской Федерации 

Вы можете приобрести в компании MosChip. 

    

   Для оперативного оформления запроса Вам необходимо перейти по данной ссылке: 

      http://moschip.ru/get-element 

   Вы  можете разместить у нас заказ  для любого Вашего  проекта, будь то 
серийное    производство  или  разработка единичного прибора.   
 
В нашем ассортименте представлены ведущие мировые производители активных и 
пассивных электронных компонентов.   
 
Нашей специализацией является поставка электронной компонентной базы 
двойного назначения, продукции таких производителей как XILINX, Intel 
(ex.ALTERA), Vicor, Microchip, Texas Instruments, Analog Devices, Mini-Circuits, 
Amphenol, Glenair. 
 
Сотрудничество с глобальными дистрибьюторами электронных компонентов, 
предоставляет возможность заказывать и получать с международных складов 
практически любой перечень компонентов в оптимальные для Вас сроки. 
 
На всех этапах разработки и производства наши партнеры могут получить 
квалифицированную поддержку опытных инженеров. 
 
Система менеджмента качества компании отвечает требованиям в соответствии с  
ГОСТ Р ИСО 9001, ГОСТ РВ 0015-002 и ЭС РД 009 
 
 

      

            Офис по работе с юридическими лицами: 
 

105318, г.Москва,  ул.Щербаковская д.3, офис 1107, 1118, ДЦ «Щербаковский» 
 
Телефон: +7 495 668-12-70 (многоканальный) 
 
Факс: +7 495 668-12-70 (доб.304) 
 
E-mail: info@moschip.ru 
 
Skype отдела продаж: 
moschip.ru 
moschip.ru_4 
              

moschip.ru_6 
moschip.ru_9 
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